

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: M.A.C.M.A.No.250 of 2026

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	22.04.2026	<u>CMR, J & GTK, J</u> <u>M.A.C.M.A.No.250 of 2026</u> Admit. Mr. Mutyala Sobhanadri Naidu, learned counsel, takes notice for respondent Nos.1 to 4. Issue notice to respondent Nos.5 and 6. Personal notice is also permitted. List the matter on 17.06.2026. <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> There shall be stay of execution of the Award and Decree dated 04.11.2025 passed in M.V.O.P.No.62 of 2021 on the file of the Chairman, Motor Accidents Claims Tribunal-cum-VIII Additional District & Sessions Judge, Vijayawada, on condition of the applicant/appellant depositing half of the award amount along with accrued interest thereon and costs of the petition before the Tribunal, within a period of four weeks from the date of this order, failing which the order of stay stands vacated without any further reference to the Court. On such deposit, respondent Nos.1, 3 and 4/claimants are permitted to withdraw the said amount as per the	

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		proportionate shares ordered in the Award passed by the Tribunal on furnishing personal security or third party security before the Tribunal. The share of compensation of respondent No.2, who is a minor, shall not be withdrawn. _____ CMR, J _____ GTK, J IBL	

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE