

APHC010147102026



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-86
[3579]

**MOTOR ACCIDENT CIVIL MISCELLANEOUS
APPEAL NO: 250 of 2026**

M/s. The Oriental Insurance Company Ltd.

...Appellant

Vs.

Nagavarapu Vijaya Lakshmi and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Appellant:

Mr. Krishnanand Vadakattu

Advocate for Respondent:

Mr. Mutyala Sobhanadri Naidu - R1 to
R4

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA**

DATE : 17th June, 2026.

P C :

Learned counsel for parties are *ad idem* that matter be placed before the next Lok Adalat.

Ordered accordingly.

LISA GILL, CJ.

NINALA JAYASURYA, J.

SSN