

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: M.A.C.M.A.No.250 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4.	04.08.2026	<u>BKM, J & SS, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners/claimants and the learned counsel appearing for the 1st respondent/appellant-Insurance Company. This application is filed to relax the condition imposed in the orders passed by this Court dated 22.04.2026, as the petitioners expressed difficulty to furnish the personal security or third party security for the purpose of withdrawal of the deposited amount as per the orders of this Court dated 22.04.2026. In view of the same, the same is modified, to execute the personal bond to the satisfaction of the Tribunal below instead of furnishing either personal security or third party security, as per the orders of this Court dated 22.04.2026. Accordingly, this application is ordered, by modifying the order of this Court dated 22.04.2026.	Contd.,

		<u>M.A.C.M.A.No.250 of 2026</u> List on 01.09.2026 _____ BKM, J _____ SS, J <i>PGT</i>	
--	--	---	--